
EXCHANGE 0F NOTES BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT 0F CANADA AND THE
GOVERNMENT 0F THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC 0F GERMANY CONSTITUT-
ING AN AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE CONTINUED USE 0F THE
CHURCHILL RESEARCH RANGE

The Ambassador of the Federai Repu blic of Germnany to the Secretary of
State for Externat Affairs of Canada

Ottawa, June 7, 1973.

No. 60/73

EXCELLENCY,

I have the honour to refer to the Arrangement of April 28, 1972('>, in
amendment of the Agreement of July 8, 19692), between the Government of
the Federal Republic of Germany and the Government of Canada concerning
the use of the Churchill Research Range, and to propose on behaif of the
Government of the Federal Republic of Germany that the following Arrange-
ment be concluded:

1. The Agreement of July 8, 1969, concerning the use of the Churchill
Research Range, due to expire on June 30, 1973, in accordance with
Article 21 (2), shall be extended until June 30, 1975.

2. The present Arrangement shall also apply ta Land Berlin, provided
that the government of the Federal Republic of Germany does not
make a contrary declaration to the Government of Canada within
three months of the entry into force of this Arrangement.

If the Government of Canada agrees to the proposais contained in para-
graphs 1 and 2 above, I have the honour ta suggest that this Note and your
Excellency's Note in reply thereto expressing the agreement of your Govern-
ment shall constitute an Agreement between our two Governments ta enter
into force on the date in your Note in reply.

Accept, Excellency, the assurance of my highest consideration.

RUPPRECHT VON KELLER

The Honourable
Mitchell W. Sharp, P.C., M.P.,
Secretary of State for External Affairs,
Ottawa.

'Treaty Series 1972 No. 14
2Treaty Series 1969 No. 13


